Document 2010 2532 Book 2010 Page 2532 Type 05 003 Pages 2 Date 10/15/2010 Time 11:11 AM Rec Amt \$14.00

INDX V ANNO L SCAN CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Prepared By: Becky West Arvest Mortgage Company P.O. Box 399 Lowell, AR 72745 (800) 232-5524 LN# 4451297

6,

ъ

After Recording Please return to Arvest Mortgage Company P O Box 399 Lowell, AR 72745 800-232-5524

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION

Original Mortgagee (Lender): Arvest Mortgage Company

Name(s) Mortgagor: (Borrower): Brian Mueller and Kelly Mueller, husband and wife

Date of Mortgage: August 13, 2008

Date of Recording: August 18, 2008

Recorded in Bk 2008 Pg 2547

Madison County, Iowa

Loan Amount: \$ 335,250.00

The undersigned holder of the above-mentioned note secured by the above mentioned Mortgage to be produced before the clerk, do hereby certify that the same has been Paid in Full and is Fully Satisfied and the lien therein created and retained is hereby Satisfied. Given under my hand this 29th day of September 2010.

Arvest Mortgage Company

BY: oa V/ Susan Kuehn, Vice President

ATTEST BY:

Assistant Secretar

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS **COUNTY OF Benton**

On this day, before the undersigned, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the within named Susan Kuehn and Becky West to me personally well known, who stated that they were respectively the Vice President and the Assistant Secretary of Arvest Mortgage Company, and duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name of said association, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 29th day of September

2010. BY₁ Shirley A Saller, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 06/18/17

	OFFICIAL SEAL
	SHIRLEY A. SAILER
ļ	BENTON COUNTY
Į	NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
I	MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 18, 2017
I	COMMISSION# 12360544